

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2015/238
Date request received:	16/11/2015
Date request responded to:	04/12/2015
Category:	IM&T
Tags:	Software, development, testing, spend, procurement, IT

Request Detail:

Info re software development & testing

1. Who is part of your software development and testing framework?
2. What is your spend annually for development and testing of software?
3. Can you confirm if any further regional frameworks exist for such services in addition to the framework referred to in question 1?
4. When are the framework(s) referred to in question 1 and/or question 3 subject to re-procurement?
5. Who is your point of contact for IT procurement and what is their contact details?

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

1. Who is part of your software development and testing framework? **Most competitive quotes on CCS Framework**
2. What is your spend annually for development and testing of software? **2014-15 - approximately 1.3million**
3. Can you confirm if any further regional frameworks exist for such services in addition to the framework referred to in question 1? **Yes**
4. When are the framework(s) referred to in question 1 and/or question 3 subject to re-procurement? **When the projects are complete the service will cease.**
5. Who is your point of contact for IT procurement and what is their contact details?

Stephen McGarry
Trust Procurement Manager
Stephen.McGarry@lancashirecare.nhs.uk